

## SECTION - I BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise) OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM IMPHAL, MANIPUR SSA NOTICE INVITING LIMITED TENDER

## TENDER ENQUIRY NO: GMT/IP/Plg/Repairing Of SMPS Module/2016-17/16 Dated: 12/02/2018

On behalf of BSNL, the General Manager Telecom, Manipur SSA, Telephone Bhawan, Imphal - 795001 invites Tenders from prospective bidders for "**Repairing of SMPS Power Plant Modules of all make and capacity in Manipur SSA**" for a period of 6 (Six) Months and extendable for further 6 (Six) Months on same Rate as per the tender specifications, as per details given below:-

Name of Tender	Repairing of SMPS Power Plant Modules of all make and	
	capacity in Manipur SSA	
Duration of Contract	6 (Six) Months with an option for extension for another 6 (Six)	
	Months.	
Tender Enquiry No. and Date	TENDER NO: GMT/IP/Plg/Repairing Of SMPS Module/2016-17/16 Dated: 12/02/2018	
Estimated Cost	Rs. 600000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Only)	
Cost of Bid Document	Rs. 590/- (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Only)	
EMD	Rs. 12000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only)	
Sale of Tender Document	Start Date: 15/02/2018	End Date: 07/03/2018
	Start Time: 13:00 Hrs	End Time: 13:00 Hrs
Date and Time for Last date	Closing Date: 07/03/2018	Closing Time: 13:00 Hrs
of Submission of Bid		
Date and Time of Opening of	Date: 07/03/2018	Time: 15:00 Hrs
Tender (Technical Bid)	Venue: Office chamber of AGM(Plg), O/o GMTD, BSNL, Imphal	
Date and Time of Opening of Financial Bid	To be intimated later.	

Sd/-AGM (Plg) O/o the GMTD, BSNL, Imphal Manipur SSA